
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:889
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
PROPOSALS FROM CHHATTISGARH
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals for Railway projects received from the Government of Chhattisgarh and the public representatives/MPs from the State; and

(b) the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Proposals for railway projects are received at different levels, viz. Railway Board, Zones, Divisions, Stations from Civil Organizations, public groups, public representatives, State Govts etc. Details of each and every demand received is not centrally maintained. Action on the demand received is taken at different levels. The proposals received from Chhattisgarh Government regarding gauge conversion between Raipur (Kendri) to Dhamtari including Abhanpur-Rajim branch line (67.2 km) and new line between Mandir Hasaud − New Raipur (20 km) have been sanctioned.
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